

Six Flag Plaza

WHEREAS, the Boonville Heritage Park contains many historical landmarks that are used as educational tools for schools and citizens, including the Six Flags Plaza; and

WHEREAS, Commissioners Court approved the donation of the Six Flag Plaza made by the Brazos Valley Museum of Natural History and Boonville R-Development, LLC to Brazos County on the 6th day of October, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the flags displayed at the Six Flag Plaza starting from the left to the right will be, USA, Texas, Confederate, Mexico, France, and Spain; and

WHEREAS, the flag order shall be maintained as presented on the Reverse of the Texas State Seal with the point of orientation from within the park facing Boonville Road.

WHEREAS, this resolution will supersede the prior resolution that was approved and signed by the Commissioners Court on the 16th Day of June, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Commissioners Court of Brazos County, Texas that the county:

- 1. Acknowledges the significance of the order of flags as displayed on the Reverse of the Texas State Seal.
- 2. Agrees to maintain the correct order when viewed from within the park and facing Boonville Road.
- 3. Expresses its gratitude for the contribution that will enhance the educational purpose of Boonville Heritage Park.

RESOLVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2019

Duane Peters, County Judge

Commissioner Steve Aldrich

Precinct 1

Commissioner Sammy Catalena Precinct 2

Commissioner Nancy Berry

Precinct 3

Commissioner Irma Cauley Precinct 4